THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 7, 2017

APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT YEARS 2016 AND 2017 BUSINESS PROPERTY TAX CREDIT APPLICATIONS AS RECOMMENDED FOR ALLOWANCE AND DISALLOWANCE BY THE DAVENPORT CITY ASSESSOR AND THE SCOTT COUNTY ASSESSOR

WHEREAS the Davenport City Assessor and the Scott County Assessor previously submitted Business Property Tax Credit applications for Board allowance and disallowance at the Board meeting of August 10, 2017, and,

WHEREAS the Davenport City Assessor and the Scott County Assessor have submitted additional Business Property Tax Credit applications for allowance and disallowance by the Board.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The assessment year 2016 Business Property Tax Credit Applications as recommended for allowance by the Davenport City Assessor and the Scott County Assessor, and as filed in the respective Assessor's Offices are hereby allowed.
- Section 2. The assessment year 2016 Business Property Tax Credit Applications as recommended for disallowance by the Davenport City Assessor and the Scott County Assessor, and as filed in the respective Assessor's Offices are hereby disallowed.
- Section 3. The assessment year 2017 Business Property Tax Credit Applications as recommended for allowance by the Davenport City Assessor and the Scott County Assessor, and as filed in the respective Assessor's Offices are hereby allowed.
- Section 4. The assessment year 2017 Business Property Tax Credit Applications as recommended for disallowance by the Davenport City Assessor and the Scott County Assessor, and as filed in the respective Assessor's Offices are hereby disallowed.
- Section 5. This resolution shall take effect immediately.